Total number of votes from the Shares 

The number of Shares of Asseco South Eastern Europe S.A. as for the date of 
announcement is 51 894 251 (in words: fifty one million eight hundred ninety four 
thousand two hundred fifty one) bearers shares ("Shares"). 

Number of votes from the Shares is 51 894 251 (in words: fifty one million eight 
hundred ninety four thousand two hundred fifty one).